FINANCIAL REQUIREMENTS FOR MASTER

Fees are likely to change from time to time. Students are responsible for their own

feeding, books and stationeries etc.

Schedule of fees are as following:

General Fees

1 Semester

Subsequent Semesters

Registration fee

N25,000.00 All Student

N 4,000.00 All Students

Application form Masters N 10, 000.00
(Non-refundable)
ID Card ALL STUDENTS N 2,000.00
Acceptance fee ALL STUDENTS N 30, 000.00
Library ALL STUDENTS N 5, 000.00 Per session
Medical ALL STUDENTS N 5, 000.00 Per session
ICT ALL STUDENTS N 5, 000.00 Per session
Transportation ALL STUDENTS N 4, 500.00 Per session
Faculty

Master N 5, 000.00

Departmental




Master N 3, 000.00
Endowment/Alumni Current/Ex-students N 3, 000.00 Per session
Utilities Only Masters Students | N 2, 500.00 Per semester
Caution ALL STUDENTS N 4, 000.00 15T Session
Security ALL STUDENTS N 1, 000.00 Per session
Internship ALL STUDENTS N 10, 000.00(x2) 3 & 4 vear
Student Council ALL STUDENTS N 2, 500.00 Per semester
Handbook ALL STUDENTS N 2,000.00
Sports/Games ALL STUDENTS N 4, 000.00 Per session
Development levy ALL STUDENTS N 40,000.00 Final Year
Tuition Per Session
Masters N 180, 000.00

Examination Fees Per Session
Master N 20, 000.00

D. Discretionary Fees
I. Changes of programme of study N5, 000.00

Ii. Re-sit of examinations N2, 500.00




li. Transcript N5, 000.00
Iv. Project registration N3, 000.00
E. Accommodation

I. Hostel fees per semester N 40, 000.00

Ii. Per Session N 80, 000.00
Note: All tuition fees must be paid per session.

PROJECT CONVOCATION FEE
MATRICULATION

Masters N 15,000.00 N15, 000.00

N 9, 000.00



